
PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 156 AMIT KUMAR SSCB 18.09.1992 76.25 m.

2 150 RAJINDER SINGH RSPB 05.04.1989 75.40 m.
3 152 VIPIN KASANA U.P. 04.08.1989 73.85 m.
4 151 SAMARJITH SINGH ONGC 11.07.1988 72.84 m.

5 155 DEVINDER SINGH SSCB 18.12.1988 72.78 m.

6 158 RAVINDER KHERA CHANDIGARH 19.03.1986 70.55 m.
7 154 AMARENDRA SNGH DELHI 15.05.1992. 70.50 m.

8 153 AJAY KUMAR PUNIA RAJASTHAN 12.05.1991 68.70 m.

9 159 PRAMINDER KHERA PUNJAB 11.02.1994 63.25 m.
10 157 AHISEKH DRALL DELHI 11.05.1998 62.03 m.

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 106 HASSAN SAAID MALDIVES 04.03.1992 10.37 s. +1.2 

2 105 KRISHNA KUMAR  RANE CUSTOMS 25.03.1998 10.46 s.

3 103 AMIYA KUMAR MALIK ORISSA 14.11.1992 10.49 s.

4 101 JYOTHI SANKAR SSCB 15.05.1987 10.59 s.
5 104 VIDYA SAGAR SSCB 10.06.1992 10.69 s.

6 128 RAHUL DEV GAUTAM M.P. 11.07.1989 11.96 s.

1.  JAVELIN THROW  -  MEN National Record -   82.23 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard - . 83.00 m.

Time: 15.00 hrs.*Day "1"

2.  100m.  -  MEN National Record - 10.26 s. (+1.2) Olympic Qualifying Standard - 10.16 s.

ATHLETICS  FEDERATION  OF  INDIA

3rd  INDIAN GRAND-PRIX 2016

Sree Kanteerava Stadium Bangalore  * 10
th

July 2016 (SUNDAY)

Sponsored by Shriram Properties- Bengaluru Marathon 

RESULT  LIST
Time: 15.00 hrs.*Day "1"



DNS 102 MD ABDUL NAJEEB ONGC 25.02.1988 DNS

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 136 ANEES TAMILNADU 31.01.1995 7.80 m. 1.7
2 135 YUGANT SHEKHAR U.P. 03.12.1995 7.80 m. 1.2
3 134  SAMSHEER S.E RSPB 10.06.1994 7.50 m. 0.1

4 215 ELAKKIYADASAN KERALA 31.01.1995 7.36 m. 1.7

5 217 SAKTHIVEL TAMILNADU 09.09.1994 6..56 m. 0.2

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 199 MAN PREET KAUR Jr PUNJAB 03.03.1996 15.96 m.

2 200 NAVAJEETH KAUR PUNJAB 06.03.1995 14.91 m.

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 209 L.SURYA TAMILNADU 16:38.79 s.

2 207 SWATHI GADVE MAHARASHTRA 16:40.80 s.

3 208 KAVITHA RAUT MAHARASHTRA 18:20.65 s.

DNS 206 KIRANJEET KAUR 14.06.1988 DNS

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance  Remarks

1 163 LAKSHMAN TAMILNADU 05.06.1990 14:28.70 s.

2 211 GOPI.T KERALA 24.05.1988 14:31.46 s.

Time: 15.20 hrs.*Day "1"

5.  5000m.  -  WOMEN National Record - 15::15.89 s. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  15:24.0 s.

Time: 16.00 hrs.*Day "1"

6.  5000m.  -  MEN National Record -  13:29.70 s. Olympic Qualifying Standard - 13:25.0 s.

Time: 15.05 hrs.*Day "1"

3.  LONG JUMP  -  MEN National Record -   8.19 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard - . 8.15 m.

Time: 15.10 hrs.*Day "1"

4.  SHOT PUT  -  WOMEN National Record -   17.96 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  17.75 m.



3 162 YONUS KHAN U.P. 09.09.1988 14:33.66 s.

4 212 NITENDAR SINGH UTTARAKHAND 29.09.1986 14:38.66 s.

5 210 KHETHARAM U.P. 20.09.1986 14:40.85 s.

6 221 INDRAJEET PATEL U.P. 15.01.1994 15:31.55 s.

DNF 160 RAHUL DELHI 01.12.1996 DNF

DNF 161 SURESH KUMAR U.P. 01.07.1991 DNF

DNS 164 MANSINGH RAJASTHAN DNS

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 142 INDERJEET SINGH OIL INDIA 19.04.1988 19.85 m.
2 145 TEJWINDER TUR PUNJAB 18.66 m.
3 143 OM PRAKASH ONGC 05.08.1983 18.64 m.
4 144 JASDEEP SINGH RSPB 06.10.1990 18.58 m.

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 189 V. NEENA RSPB 02.05.1991 6.57 m. +2.3
2 188 PRAJUSHA.M.A KERALA 6.04 m. +1.1

NM 190 SHILPA CHACKO KERALA 12.08.1992 NM
NM 191 N.V.SHEENA KERALA NM

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 213 SIDDANTH TINGALAYA MAHARASHTRA 03.01.1991 13.75 s. +1.3
2 128 RAJUL DEV GAUTAM M.P. 11.07.1989 20.37 s.

DNF 214 PREM KUMAR TELANGANA DNF
DNS 129 SRI KANTH DNS
DNS 130 AKHIL KRISHNA DNS

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 190 SHILPA CHACKO KERALA 12.8.1992 13.41 m. +0.8

Time: 16.30 hrs.*Day "1"

9.  110m. Hurdles  -  MEN National Record -   13.54 s. (+0.4) Olympic Qualifying Standard - . 13.47 s.

Time: 17.00 hrs.*Day "1"

10.  TRIPLE JUMP  -  WOMEN National Record - 14.11 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  14.15 m.

Time: 16.10 hrs.*Day "1"

7.  SHOT PUT  -  MEN National Record -   20.69 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard - .  20.50 m.

Time: 16.15 hrs.*Day "1"

8.  LONG JUMP  -  WOMEN National Record -  6.83 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  6.70 m.



2 191 N.V SHEENA KERALA 22.11.1992 13.29 m. +0.9
DNF 189 V. NEENA RSPB 02.05.1991 DNF

PLACE Names Performance Remarks

1 INDIA "A" 3:27.88 s.
2 INDIA "B" 3:32.61 s.
3 INDIA "C" 3:33.97 s.
4 MALDIVES 4:18.16 s.

PLACE Names Performance Remarks

1 INDIA "A" 3:00.91 s. NR
2 INDIA "B" 3:04.28 s.
3 INDIA "C" 3:11.47 s.
4 INDIA "D" 3:16.90 s.
5 MALDIVES 3:28.80 s.

PLACE Names Performance Remarks

1 INDIA "A" 44.34 s.
2 INDIA "B" 45.70 s.
3 MALDIVES 56.29 s.

2.  100m.  -  MEN National Record - 10.26 s. (+1.2) Olympic Qualifying Standard - 10.16 s.

ATHLETICS  FEDERATION  OF  INDIA

3rd  INDIAN GRAND-PRIX 2016

Sree Kanteerava Stadium Bangalore  * 10
th

July 2016 (SUNDAY)

Sponsored by Shriram Properties- Bengaluru Marathon 
RESULT

Time: 15.00 hrs.*Day "1"

Time: 17.45 hrs.*Day "1"

13.  4x100m. Relay  -  WOMEN National Record - 43.43 s.

 

Bib Numbers

168, 167, 165 & 166

170, 169, 172 & 171

233, 232, 231 & 230

Time: 17.30 hrs.*Day "1"

12.  4x400m. Relay  -  MEN National Record - 3:02.17 s.

 

Bib Numbers

109, 111, 112 & 108

110, 114, 113 & 115

118, 119, 120 &116

132, 117, 121 & 123

225, 222, 224 & 223

Time: 17.15 hrs.*Day "1"

11.  4x400m. Relay  -  WOMEN National Record - 3:26.89 s.

 

Bib Numbers

182, 187, 174 & 181

176, 177, 175 & 184

178, 179, 180 & 183

229, 227, 173 & 228



PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 106 HASSAN SAAID MALDIVES 04.03.1992 10.37 s.
2 105 KRISHNA KUMAR  RANE CUSTOMS 25.03.1998 10.46 s.
3 103 AMIYA KUMAR MALIK ORISSA 14.11.1992 10.49 s.
4 101 JYOTHI SANKAR SSCB 15.05.1987 10.59 s.
5 104 VIDYA SAGAR SSCB 10.06.1992 10.69 s.
6 128 RAHUL DEV GAUTAM M.P. 11.07.1989 11.96 s.

DNS 102 MD ABDUL NAJEEB ONGC 25.02.1988 DNS

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 199 MAN PREET KAUR Jr PUNJAB 03.03.1996 15.96 m.
2 200 NAVAJEETH KAUR PUNJAB 06.03.1995 14.91 m.

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 136 ANEES TAMILNADU 31.01.1995 7.80 m. (+1.7)
2 135 YUGANT SHEKHAR U.P. 03.12.1995 7.80 m. (+1.2)
3 134  SAMSHEER S.E RSPB 10.06.1994 7.50 m. (+0.1)
4 215 ELAKKIYADASAN KERALA 31.01.1995 7.36 m.  (+1.7)
5 217 SAKTHIVEL TAMILNADU 09.09.1994 6..56 m.  (+0.2)

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 209 L.SURYA TAMILNADU 16:38.79 s.
2 207 SWATHI GADVE MAHARASHTRA 16:40.80 s.
3 208 KAVITHA RAUT MAHARASHTRA 18:20.65 s.

DNS 206 KIRANJEET KAUR 14.06.1988 DNS

Time: 16.00 hrs.*Day "1"

6.  5000m.  -  MEN National Record -  13:29.70 s. Olympic Qualifying Standard - 13:25.0 s.

Time: 15.05 hrs.*Day "1"

3.  LONG JUMP  -  MEN National Record -   8.19 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard - . 8.15 m.

Time: 15.20 hrs.*Day "1"

5.  5000m.  -  WOMEN National Record - 15::15.89 s. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  15:24.0 s.

Time: 15.10 hrs.*Day "1"

4.  SHOT PUT  -  WOMEN National Record -   17.96 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  17.75 m.



PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance  Remarks

1 163 LAKSHMAN TAMILNADU 05.06.1990 14:28.70 s.
2 211 GOPI.T KERALA 24.05.1988 14:31.46 s.
3 162 YONUS KHAN U.P. 09.09.1988 14:33.66 s.
4 212 NITENDAR SINGH UTTARAKHAND 29.09.1986 14:38.66 s.
5 210 KHETHARAM U.P. 20.09.1986 14:40.85 s.
6 221 INDRAJEET PATEL U.P. 15.01.1994 15:31.55 s.

DNF 160 RAHUL DELHI 01.12.1996 DNF
DNF 161 SURESH KUMAR U.P. 01.07.1991 DNF
DNS 164 MANSINGH RAJASTHAN DNS

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 156 AMIT KUMAR SSCB 18.09.1992 76.25 m.
2 150 RAJINDER SINGH RSPB 05.04.1989 75.40 m.

3 152 VIPIN KASANA U.P. 04.08.1989 73.85 m.

4 151 SAMARJITH SINGH ONGC 11.07.1988 72.84 m.
5 155 DEVINDER SINGH SSCB 18.12.1988 72.78 m.

6 158 RAVINDER KHERA CHANDIGARH 19.03.1986 70.55 m.

7 154 AMARENDRA SNGH DELHI 15.05.1992. 70.50 m.

8 153 AJAY KUMAR PUNIA RAJASTHAN 12.05.1991 68.70 m.
9 159 PRAMINDER KHERA PUNJAB 11.02.1994 63.25 m.

10 157 AHISEKH DRALL DELHI 11.05.1998 62.03 m.

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 142 INDERJEET SINGH OIL INDIA 19.04.1988 19.85 m.
2 145 TEJWINDER TUR PUNJAB 18.66 m.

3 143 OM PRAKASH ONGC 05.08.1983 18.64 m.

4 144 JASDEEP SINGH RSPB 06.10.1990 18.58 m.

Time: 16.10 hrs.*Day "1"

7.  SHOT PUT  -  MEN National Record -   20.69 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard - .  20.50 m.

Time: 15.00 hrs.*Day "1"

1.  JAVELIN THROW  -  MEN National Record -   82.23 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard - . 83.00 m.



PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 189 V. NEENA RSPB 02.05.1991 6.57 m. +2.3

2 188 PRAJUSHA.M.A KERALA 6.04 m. +1.1

NM 190 SHILPA CHACKO KERALA 12.8.1992 NM

NM 191 N.V.SHEENA KERALA NM

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 190 SHILPA CHACKO KERALA 12.8.1992 13.41 m. +0.8

2 191 N.V SHEENA KERALA 22.11.1992 13.29 m. +0.9

NM 189 V. NEENA RSPB 02.05.1991 DNF

PLACE Bib No. Names UNIT Date of Birth Performance Wind Speed

1 213 SIDDANTH TINGALAYA MAHARASHTRA 03.01.1991 13.75 s. +1.3

2 128 RAJUL DEV GAUTAM M.P. 11.07.1989 20.37 s.

DNF 214 PREM KUMAR TELANGANA DNF

DNS 129 SRI KANTH DNS

DNS 130 AKHIL KRISHNA DNS

PLACE  Names Performance Remarks

1 INDIA "A" 3:27.88 s.

2 INDIA "B" 3:32.61 s.

3 INDIA "C" 3:33.97 s.

4 MALDIVES 4:18.16 s.

178, 179, 180 & 183

229, 227, 173 & 228

Time: 17.15 hrs.*Day "1"

11.  4x400m. Relay  -  WOMEN National Record - 3:26.89 s.

Bib Numbers

182, 187, 174 & 181

176, 177, 175 & 184

Time: 17.00 hrs.*Day "1"

10.  TRIPLE JUMP  -  WOMEN National Record - 14.11 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  14.15 m.

Time: 16.30 hrs.*Day "1"

9.  110m. Hurdles  -  MEN National Record -   13.54 s. (+0.4) Olympic Qualifying Standard - . 13.47 s.

Time: 16.15 hrs.*Day "1"

8.  LONG JUMP  -  WOMEN National Record -  6.83 m. Olympic Qualifying Standard -  6.70 m.



PLACE Names Performance Remarks

1 INDIA "A" 3:00.91 s. NR

2 INDIA "B" 3:04.28 s.

3 INDIA "C" 3:11.47 s.

4 INDIA "D" 3:16.90 s.

5 MALDIVES 3:28.80 s.

PLACE Names Performance Remarks

1 INDIA "A" 44.34 s.

2 INDIA "B" 45.70 s.

3 MALDIVES 56.29 s.

Time: 17.45 hrs.*Day "1"

13.  4x100m. Relay  -  WOMEN National Record - 43.43 s.

 

Bib Numbers

168, 167, 165 & 166

170, 169, 172 & 171

233, 232, 231 & 230

Time: 17.30 hrs.*Day "1"

12.  4x400m. Relay  -  MEN National Record - 3:02.17 s.

 

Bib Numbers

109, 111, 112 & 108

110, 114, 113 & 115

118, 119, 120 &116

132, 117, 121 & 123

225, 222, 224 & 223


